Department of Health

MONICA HYUNAH YOO KENNEDY

License Number: AA787
Data As Of 3/1/2026

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant
License AAT87
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027
License Original Issue
Date 10/25/2022
Address of Record 1350 13th Ave S
Ste. 518
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address
1350 13th Ave S
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ALEA, PAUL JOSEPH SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 144822  02/20/2024
AMIN, MOLLY DHARMESH SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 141389  02/20/2024
BEJAR, MIGUEL ANTONIO SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 80815 02/20/2024

BLUM, ALFRED MERLIN SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 97499 02/20/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BRAININ, JOSUE

BREMER, NICHOLAS JOHN
BURKE, KIM ELIZABETH
CARDENAS, EFREN BAUTISTA
CHAPMAN, JAMES GERARD
CHUGAY, OLEXY

COOK, RACHEL ALISON
ERVANIAN, JAMES ARMEN
GRAY, LOGAN

GROOVER, TIMOTHY GENTLE MD
HEWLETT, TODD FREW
HURT, CRAIG JORDAN

INGE, WELLFORD WARRINER Il
JMENEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO
KRAMP, MARK WAYNE MD
LUMERMANN, LEANDRO
MARTIN, GLEN FITZGERALD
MCDONALD, JOHN DOUGLAS
MICKUS, GREGORY JAMES MD
MORGAN, MATTHEW L
NWOKOLO, JAYIKE AKOSA

O'SHAUGHNESSY, TIMOTHY JOSEPH

PALMA, MATTHEW JAMES

PATEL, KISHAN MUKESH

PATEL, SANJEEV CHANDRAKANT
PATTERSON, MATTHEW EDWARD
PIERCE, MARINA A

QUADE, PATRICK DYLAN
QUIGGLE, FORREST CHRISTIAN
RAMJOHN, JOANNE

SCHWALBE, FRANK CONRAD III
SOPKOVICH, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
SUTTER, JUDITH ALTHAUSER M D
TAKACS, ANTAL

TARTT, SHANE RANDALL
TORRES, RENE

VANDERHOEF, KRISTEN LEIGH
VELEZ, SAMUEL J MD
WEATHERWAX, JOHN B
WILLIAMS, TYLER SHANE
WOESTE, JOHN THEODORE
YANG, STEVENS

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
105380
126043
14367
10358
44230
90078
105050
64376
19893
65840
66344
132731
67189
50023
39585
132142
76157
113798
121261
103395
154210
114323
141259
154846
90167
156026
93509
157672
105730
92966
115758
15857
68448
91042
101522
161483
102557
91607
108522
18659
64342
121322

Effective Date
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024
02/20/2024

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	MONICA HYUNAH YOO KENNEDY
	License Number: AA787
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

