



## MONICA HYUNAH YOO KENNEDY

License Number: AA787

Data As Of 3/1/2026

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA787
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	10/25/2022
Address of Record	1350 13th Ave S Ste. 518 JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

### Secondary Locations

#### Address

1350 13th Ave S  
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

### Discipline/Admin Action

#### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

#### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

#### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:  
Division of Medical Quality Assurance  
Public Records  
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

### Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALEA, PAUL JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144822	02/20/2024
AMIN, MOLLY DHARMESH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141389	02/20/2024
BEJAR, MIGUEL ANTONIO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80815	02/20/2024
BLUM, ALFRED MERLIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97499	02/20/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BRAININ, JOSUE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105380	02/20/2024
BREMER, NICHOLAS JOHN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126043	02/20/2024
BURKE, KIM ELIZABETH	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14367	02/20/2024
CARDENAS, EFREN BAUTISTA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10358	02/20/2024
CHAPMAN, JAMES GERARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44230	02/20/2024
CHUGAY, OLEXY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90078	02/20/2024
COOK, RACHEL ALISON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105050	02/20/2024
ERVANIAN, JAMES ARMEN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64376	02/20/2024
GRAY, LOGAN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19893	02/20/2024
GROOVER, TIMOTHY GENTLE MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65840	02/20/2024
HEWLETT, TODD FREW	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66344	02/20/2024
HURT, CRAIG JORDAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132731	02/20/2024
INGE, WELLFORD WARRINER III	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67189	02/20/2024
JIMENEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	50023	02/20/2024
KRAMP, MARK WAYNE MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	39585	02/20/2024
LUMERMANN, LEANDRO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132142	02/20/2024
MARTIN, GLEN FITZGERALD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76157	02/20/2024
MCDONALD, JOHN DOUGLAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113798	02/20/2024
MICKUS, GREGORY JAMES MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121261	02/20/2024
MORGAN, MATTHEW L	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103395	02/20/2024
NWOKOLO, JAYIKE AKOSA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154210	02/20/2024
O'SHAUGHNESSY, TIMOTHY JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114323	02/20/2024
PALMA, MATTHEW JAMES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141259	02/20/2024
PATEL, KISHAN MUKESH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154846	02/20/2024
PATEL, SANJEEV CHANDRAKANT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90167	02/20/2024
PATTERSON, MATTHEW EDWARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156026	02/20/2024
PIERCE, MARINA A	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93509	02/20/2024
QUADE, PATRICK DYLAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157672	02/20/2024
QUIGGLE, FORREST CHRISTIAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105730	02/20/2024
RAMJOHN, JOANNE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92966	02/20/2024
SCHWALBE, FRANK CONRAD III	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115758	02/20/2024
SOPKOVICH, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15857	02/20/2024
SUTTER, JUDITH ALTHAUSER M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68448	02/20/2024
TAKACS, ANTAL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91042	02/20/2024
TARTT, SHANE RANDALL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101522	02/20/2024
TORRES, RENE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161483	02/20/2024
VANDERHOEF, KRISTEN LEIGH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102557	02/20/2024
VELEZ, SAMUEL J MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91607	02/20/2024
WEATHERWAX, JOHN B	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108522	02/20/2024
WILLIAMS, TYLER SHANE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18659	02/20/2024
WOESTE, JOHN THEODORE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64342	02/20/2024
YANG, STEVENS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121322	02/20/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.